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Heard and Valued

1. Give Oliver McGowan training to:

Council’s front line Adult Social Care staff

Commissioned CQC Providers 

Barts front Line staff and 

ELFT front line staff 

2. Work with residents to get feedback about the accessibility of our online 
information.

This includes the Newham and Well Newham websites.

3. The Council will develop a Learning Disabilities (and Autism) pack for new Social 
Workers.

This may include videos / training with residents. 

http://www.olivermcgowan.org/


Accommodation and Housing

1. Review the Floating Support offer for residents with Learning Disabilities.

2. Make changes to Shared Lives. These changes were learned from the Shared Lives 
Review.

3. Review and refocus the Supported Living at Ranelagh Road.

4. A Supported Accommodation Strategy is being written. It will have a chapter on 
Learning Disability and Autism.



Connected and Involved

Support ILSS (Independent Living Support Services) to help the people they support 
connect with each other develop Friendship Circles.

Finish work on the Sex and Relationships Policy for in-borough accommodation-based 
Providers.

Our Newham Learning and Skills will develop an action. 



Work and Purpose

Our Newham Work to build the connections between Adult Services and their Service

Develop a few Apprenticeships in Construction for People with Learning Disabilities. 
To be paid for with Social Value funds.

Community Opportunities Team (Newham) to take over the shop at Newham 
Dockside and provide training in retail.



Health and Social Care

Deliver a Learning Disability specific Healthy Weight Project.

Review the environment and support offered to patients who have Learning Disabilities 
at Newham Centre for Mental Health.

The East London Foundation Trust (ELFT) will set up an Employment Forum. 

This will promote training programmes and increase the number of  people with learning 
disabilities in the workforce.



Health and Social Care

Health and Social Care to improve how they fund packages together.

Empower staff to have End of Life conversations.

ELFT has Cancer Screening priority work.

Healthwatch Newham project to be delivered regarding Health Screening Uptake.

Including accessible materials and enabling choice.



Carers

Newham wants to look at it’s respite offer.

Identify people who are not using planned respite who have:

-Unpaid Carers giving 35+ hours of care and support per week; 

-people who have Profound and multiple learning disabilities.

Work has started to identify Carers 50 years or older.

This will help with long term and emergency planning.



Have your say!

Join the Resident Advisory Group to have your say about how and what we are 
doing.

For more information or to join the group contact Trish Moody from VoiceAbility 
Connections:

Email: speakoutnewham@voiceability.org

Telephone: 07971268294

Use the QR

Code to sign up


